

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Transportation** recommends **HB 2234** be amended on page 2, in line 10, by striking all following "(c)"; by striking all in lines 11 through 16; in line 17, by striking "(d)"; in line 18, before "vice-chairperson" by inserting "chairperson of the authority and another as"; in line 20, before "vice-chairperson," by inserting "chairperson,"; in line 26, by striking "(e)" and inserting "(d)";

On page 3, in line 3, by striking ", under the"; in line 4, by striking all before the period; in line 8, after "the" by inserting "temporary"; in line 10, after "secretary" by inserting ", and the secretary to the authority,"; also in line 10, by striking "contract" and inserting "contracts"; in line 41, by striking "Kansas register" and inserting "statute book";

On page 1, in the title, in line 1, by striking all following "authority,"; in line 2, by striking all before "relating"; in line 4, by striking "revenue" and inserting "transportation"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson